
Center for Economic Research and Forecasting

Ventura County Economic Forecast  Publication

February 2024

2/20/2024   

Population By Age: Decade-By-Decade Comparison

United States Ventura County

2000 2010 2020 2000 2010 2020

Total Population 281,421,906        308,745,538        331,449,281        753,197      823,318      843,843          

Age < 5 19,046,754           20,201,362           18,400,235           55,830        55,336        43,544            

Age 5 - 9 20,608,282           20,348,657           20,130,423           64,086        56,970        50,660            

Age 10 - 14 20,618,199           20,677,194           21,627,830           59,592        60,390        57,835            

Age 15 - 19 19,911,052           22,040,343           22,036,076           55,268        64,407        58,686            

Age 20 - 24 19,025,980           21,585,999           22,166,199           46,665        56,183        54,890            

Age 25 - 29 19,212,244           21,101,849           22,301,254           46,967        54,253        54,195            

Age 30 - 34 20,365,113           19,962,099           22,533,412           55,886        51,207        53,538            

Age 35 - 39 23,083,337           20,179,642           21,874,944           65,999        53,448        53,724            

Age 40 - 44 22,822,134           20,890,964           20,309,193           64,181        57,635        51,778            

Age 45 - 49 20,181,127           22,708,591           20,145,294           55,122        62,731        52,307            

Age 50 - 54 17,397,482           22,298,125           20,723,512           46,897        60,973        56,005            

Age 55 - 59 13,383,251           19,664,805           22,120,489           35,064        51,164        58,528            

Age 60 - 64 10,787,979           16,817,924           21,287,919           26,058        42,312        55,627            

Age 65 - 69 9,569,199             12,435,263           18,288,727           20,784        29,834        45,411            

Age 70 - 74 8,931,950             9,278,166             14,823,238           18,877        21,562        37,223            

Age 75 - 79 7,385,783             7,317,795             9,955,322             16,247        17,443        25,185            

Age 80 - 84 4,931,479             5,743,327             6,388,779             10,427        13,427        16,579            

Age 85+ 4,160,561             5,493,433             6,336,435             9,247          14,043        18,128            

Source: U.S. Bureau of Census (Decennial Census)
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